1 /6
DS_MFA160 Series_Rev 04, Apr 2026 www.inissionpower.com
Via Ancona 59, 60027 Osimo, Italy
©Inission Power SpA  rights reserved for changes
MEDICAL, 2XMOOP/MOPP, CLASS I /II, 160W AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MFA160 Series
FEATURES
»  Universal input voltage range (90 – 264 VAC)

Via Ancona 59, 60027 Osimo, Italy
©Inission Power SpA  rights reserved for changes
Model Coding and Output Ratings
MFA 160 -USxx -2 / -3 PP
Medical grade 160 W Rated Power Output voltages: 5, 12, 24 VDC Class II installation 2xMoPP Patient protection
Available Model
Numbers
V1
 [V]
I11
 Convection
 [A]
I11
 Forced air
 [A]
V12
  Ripple
 [mV]
V2
 [V]
I21
 Rated
 [A]
V22
  Ripple
  [mV]
MFA160-US05-2 5 14 20 50 12 0.5 240
MFA160-US12 12 8.3 13.3 120 12 0.5 240
MFA160-US24 24 4.1 6.6 240 12 0.5 240
MFA160-US24-3 PP 24 4.1 6.6 240 12 0.5 240
1 The combined output power of V1 and V2 must not exceed 70 W for the 5V and 100 W for the other variants, when natural convection cooled, up to 50 °C
ambient. The combined output power of V1 and V2 must not exceed 100 W for the 5V and 160 W for other variants when forced air cooled at 500 LFM, up
to 50 °C ambient. In both convection or forced air cooling de-rating applies above 50 °C ambient (see output power – ambient temperature graphs below).
2 Peak-to-Peak measured at 20 MHz Bandwidth
Input Specifications
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min. Nominal Max. Units
AC Input Voltage PS starts and operates at 90 VAC at all load conditions 90 100/240 264 VAC
Input Frequency 47 50/60 63 Hz
DC Input Voltage 170 - 300 VDC
Input Current RMS at 90 VAC , maximum load - - 2.3 A
Inrush Current (peak) No damage at 230 VAC , cold start/hot start.
Fusing 2.5 A, Time Lag, 250 V on L and N - 2.5 - A
Efficiency 115 VAC , full load
 230 VAC , full load
-
 -
90
 91
-
 - %
No load Power Consumption 115 VAC
 230 VAC
-
 -
2.5
 2.3
-
 - W
Power Factor At full rated load,
 115 VAC , 60 Hz
 230 VAC , 50 Hz
0.98
 0.89
-
 -
-
 -
Harmonic Current
 Fluctuations and Flicker
Complies with EN-61000-3-2 Class D at 230 VAC   50 Hz.
 Complies with EN-61000-3-3 at nominal voltages and full load.
Earth Leakage Current 264 VAC , 60 Hz, normal condition, Class II
 264 VAC , 60 Hz, normal condition, Class I